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4
15:00

3062 m
6.886 

H

Racing Blogger Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.812 1.756 878 440)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3062

ML: 101,0

71.70

Ask A Sainte
5j. b W (Ask - Sainte Fortuna)

Trainer: D Brace
Besitzer: David Brace

Liam Harrison

20.11 Warwick 9 71.7 3219 3.812 201,0 Harry Reed Cristal D'estruval, Baron Noir, Bossman Jac
25.05 Uttoxeter 9 70.8 3171 2.451 7,5 C Brace Suspected, L'arme De Bonheur, Fine Fellow
31.03 Wincanton 3 70.8 3063 2.178 17,0 C Brace Nathan's Run, Maldini Milano

2
ML: 3,0

71.70

Bespoke Tailor
5j. b W (Malinas - Bespoke Baby)

Trainer: O Signy
Besitzer: Barratt, Signy & Spiers

Gavin Sheehan

16.11 Cheltenham 3 71.7 3298 10.892 15,0 G Sheehan Soldier Reeves, Gaelic Pride
26.10 Fontwell 3 71.7 3568 4.193 6,0 G Sheehan Idaho Sun, Gaelic Pride
14.12 Newcastle 1 70.8 3392 2.451 2,2 Theo Gillard The Clonmel Kid, Fast Work
28.10 Ayr 2 70.3 3219 2.722 7,0 Craig Nichol Dalston Lad, Stride On
26.04 Perth 2 67.6 3262 2.640 11,0 Craig Nichol Takt De Touques, Caughtinyourtrance

3
ML: 51,0

71.70

Blazing Gaden
4j. b W (Cityscape - Pleasant Piper)

Trainer: D J Jeffreys
Besitzer: Thomas Gaden

Nick Slatter

4
ML: 101,0

71.70

Capital Love
4j. b W (Washington Dc - Gift Of Love)

Trainer: Ella Pickard
Besitzer: J Ridout

James Best

26.10 Fontwell U 71.2 3568 4.193 301,0 Megan Bevan Fight My Fire, Leaumec De Mee, Bright Leg
04.09 Bath 12 54.9 2338 2.983 101,0 S D Bowen Endofastorm, Lost In Time, Letmebetheboss
30.06 Wolverhampton 10 57.2 1906 3.942 301,0 Millie Wonnacott Umbria, Star Time, Who's Glen
11.06 Salisbury 11 60.3 1402 4.860 251,0 Nicola Currie Perennial, Amsterdam, Ravishing Beauty
25.05 Salisbury 7 60.3 1207 4.860 151,0 Nicola Currie Noel Fox, Northfield Lake, Midnight's Dream

5
ML: 8,0

71.70

Constellation Walk
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Nova Stella)

Trainer: H Fry
Besitzer: The Jago Family Partnership

Rex Dingle

28.11 Newbury 6 71.7 3282 9.258 101,0 Bryan Carver Act Of Innocence, Sinnatra, West Hill Verde
09.11 Sandown 4 71.7 3215 5.446 51,0 Bryan Carver Hurricane Pat, Tread Carefully, Laguna Bea
15.05 Fontwell 4 70.8 3568 2.376 7,0 Rex Dingle The Boss Bear, Flying Pimpernel, Hard Star
06.11 Chepstow 10 70.8 3229 2.451 9,0 Lorcan Murtagh It's Top, Jordans Cross, Kingston Queen

6
ML: 67,0

71.70

Famous Shoes
4j. b W (New Approach - Ship's Biscuit)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: C E Handford

Harriet Tucker

09.10 Bath 11 62.1 2046 4.187 41,0 Callum Hutchinson Concert Party, Arcturus Flame, Magic Star
16.09 Uttoxeter 9 70.8 4012 4.193 34,0 Harriet Tucker Percy Shelley, Thoughtsarethings, Three Pi
04.07 Doncaster 5 64.4 2393 4.320 67,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Gran Descans, Klassleader, Bahadur
28.09 Ripon 4 59.0 2423 5.234 34,0 Harrison Shaw Lady La Fay, Al Ameed, Pagan Sun
03.09 Southwell 10 59.0 2427 3.942 23,0 C Lee Shader, Eben Zaabeel, King's Reign

7
ML: 8,0

71.70

Giddyupadingdong
5j. ch W (El Kabeir - Wind Inher Sleeves)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: G Wells

Bradley Harris

10.10 Huntingdon 1 69.9 2751 2.178 11,0 Bradley Harris Topkapi, Hill Spirit

8
ML: 51,0

71.70

Hard Stare
5j. b W (Passing Glance - Farewellatmidnight)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Marmalade Matters

Ben Godfrey

07.11 Fontwell 12 71.7 3568 4.193 29,0 Rex Dingle Kocktail Bleu, Roi Du Risk, Broomfield Aderr
15.05 Fontwell 3 70.8 3568 2.376 2,5 Sam Twiston-Davies The Boss Bear, Flying Pimpernel
22.03 Newbury 9 72.6 3282 59.010 8,0 Rex Dingle Kadastral, Talk The Talk, Klub De Reve
18.01 Larkhill 1 75.3 3219 59.010 1,3 William Biddick Tombereau, Geordies Betty

9
ML: 13,0

71.70

Lake Tiberias
5j. b W (Diamond Boy - Sea Of Galilee)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Burkes & Syders

Paul O'Brien

24.11 Ludlow 6 71.7 3172 4.357 6,5 Paul O'Brien Snatch A Glance, Cheesy Icon, Super Fred
12.10 Chepstow 3 70.8 3229 8.714 7,5 Paul O'Brien Black Eddy, Cooltobecareless

10
ML: 51,0

71.70

Largy Panic
5j. b W (Getaway - Cant Wait)

Trainer: Ben Clarke
Besitzer: Octavians Vi

Toby McCain-Mitchell

21.11 Chepstow 7 69.9 3233 4.193 34,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Doctors Hill, Lasko Des Obeaux, Razors Ed
09.11 Ffos Las U 71.7 4023 4.193 15,0 Thomas Bellamy They Call Me Hugo, Inishcorker, Allstitchedu
08.03 Kirkistown 2 77.1 4828 4.193 9,0 S Connor My Life Be Like, Chichester Park
08.12 Tattersalls 4 74.8 4828 4.193 7,0 S Connor Kalkbrenner, Riskaway, Kamino Bello
24.11 Lingstown U 74.8 4828 4.193 11,0 S Connor Sine Qua Non, Loaded And Locked

11
ML: 51,0

71.70

No Panic
5j. b W (Nathaniel - Every Nice Girl)

Trainer: J Scott
Besitzer: Hollery Racing

Lorcan Williams

17.11 Exeter 6 69.9 3366 3.812 41,0 Lorcan Williams Harry Lowes, Kapitein Kool, Aguellid
22.04 Hereford 3 72.6 3267 2.451 8,0 Lorcan Williams Race To Base, Captain Hugo
10.10 Ludlow 11 73.0 4826 9.384 19,0 J E Moore Armenian Boy, Vincitore, Michigan Assassin
23.09 Plumpton 1 75.3 5229 3.899 8,0 T J O'Brien Or Sing About, Iheardu
21.06 Ffos Las 5 74.8 4826 3.249 11,0 J E Moore Noble Commander, Officier De Reserve, Ba

12
ML: 2,1

71.70

Swingin Safari
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Sara's Smile)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons & James

Harry Cobden

05.11 Chepstow U 71.7 3233 4.193 2,5 H Cobden The Blue Room, Double Measure, Came Fr
05.04 Aintree 4 71.7 3410 28.135 34,0 H Cobden Green Splendour, Destination Dubai, Koktail
20.12 Ascot 4 70.8 3157 14.238 21,0 H Cobden Windbeneathmywings, Moneygarrow, Step 
09.11 Wincanton 1 70.8 3063 8.169 2,3 H Cobden Lock Stock, Sergeant Fury
19.04 Ballinrobe 2 74.4 3168 5.478 5,0 H C Swan Butch Cassidy, Gino Bella
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6.886 

H

Racing Blogger Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.812 1.756 878 440)

PLCPT QUAPT

13
ML: 21,0

71.70

Trapper John
4j. b W (Nathaniel - Apache Song)

Trainer: Harry Eustace
Besitzer: Andrew McGladdery And Par

J M Quinlan

24.10 Newbury 7 58.5 3219 5.757 6,5 Ashley Lewis Izakaya, Aighear, Imperial Cult
18.10 Catterick 2 62.6 2791 4.187 4,0 Elizabeth Gale Bollin Neil, Arctic Fox
08.04 Pontefract 5 59.4 2419 4.320 9,5 Kaiya Fraser Letmeseethecolts, Detroit Lion, Ribble River
19.03 Southwell 7 59.4 2234 3.716 13,0 Kaiya Fraser Bulldog Spirit, Tortured Soul, Without Comp
21.10 Southwell 5 59.0 2427 3.942 201,0 Charles Bishop Eavestone, Eagle Angel, King Chaos

14
ML: 67,0

71.70

Urban Isle
4j. ch W (Cityscape - Valencha)

Trainer: H Morrison
Besitzer: Pangfield Racing V

Tom Cannon

24.11 Kempton 5 69.9 3219 4.901 81,0 Tom Cannon Old Park Star, Un Sens A La Vie, Fortune Ti
19.04 Huntingdon 3 70.8 3174 2.178 8,0 Tom Cannon Wondering Why, Amber Waves
06.02 Huntingdon 8 66.2 3174 2.178 51,0 Freddie Gingell Quaviste, Wandering Ego, Fine Shot
21.12 Hereford 7 70.8 3267 2.451 13,0 Freddie Gingell Glancing Jack, Secret Sniper, Dearkeithand

15
ML: 51,0

71.70

Walk In The West
4j. b W (Walk In The Park - Westerner Lady)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Chapman And Kingston

Sam Twiston-Davies

11.12 Taunton 10 69.9 3314 4.955 67,0 Rex Dingle Knock Off Soxs, Guardami Ancora, Stanner
17.11 Exeter 10 69.9 3366 3.812 29,0 J J Burke Harry Lowes, Kapitein Kool, Aguellid
29.03 Uttoxeter 8 69.9 3171 2.451 11,0 H Cobden Double Measure, Tread Carefully, Mr Jukeb
01.01 Cheltenham 11 69.9 3382 14.238 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Precious Metal, Our Boy Stan, Intosomethin

16
ML: 101,0

68.50

Grey Aquila
4j. gr S (Wings Of Eagles - Spieta)

Trainer: J S Davis
Besitzer: The Grey Aquila Syndicate

Finn Lambert

22.10 Worcester 12 67.1 3219 2.451 251,0 Finn Lambert Saint Jeannais, Legendary Luke, Mescalero
25.07 Uttoxeter 10 68.9 3171 3.921 34,0 G Sheehan Masked Mistress, Little Lady Rock, Grizzled 

17
ML: 67,0

68.50

Man Maid
4j. b S (Frontiersman - Maid Of Milan)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Maids & Men Partnership

Megan Bevan

18
ML: 101,0

68.50

Mistress Fox
5j. b S (Order Of St George - Bobble Mist)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Michael Hawker

Connor O'Farrell

23.02 Fontwell 7 69.9 3568 2.451 81,0 Harry Reed Gaelic Pride, General Briar, Cinquenta
21.03 Chepstow 7 65.3 3229 2.451 41,0 Harry Reed La Marquise, Briefly, Barrabool

Ergebnis: Quoten:


